

= Error in Calculation

BASE BID 2 - Park Lane, Gladish Lane (Park Ln to Knollwood Ln), Knollwood Lane, Terrace Lane

				Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. 6754 W. 74th Street Bedford Park, IL 60638			Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016			Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
<b>ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK</b>																					
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	1,452	\$	0.01	\$ 14.52	\$	0.05	\$ 72.60	\$	1.50	\$ 2,178.00	\$	0.01	\$ 14.52	\$	0.01	\$ 14.52	\$	0.10	\$ 145.20
2	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	60		25.00	1,500.00		40.00	2,400.00		31.00	1,860.00		25.00	1,500.00		1.00	60.00		35.00	2,100.00
3	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	60		35.00	2,100.00		50.00	3,000.00		29.00	1,740.00		25.00	1,500.00		45.00	2,700.00		35.00	2,100.00
4	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON	13		1.00	13.00		1.25	16.25		25.00	325.00		1.00	13.00		54.00	702.00		2.00	26.00
5	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	177		1.00	177.00		15.00	2,655.00		2.00	354.00		1.00	177.00		5.00	885.00		2.00	354.00
6	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 - 2"	TON	361		78.10	28,194.10		83.00	29,963.00		87.00	31,407.00		78.10	28,194.10		95.00	34,295.00		88.00	31,768.00
7	TRENCH PAVING - 5.5"	FOOT	1,322		36.95	48,847.90		39.00	51,558.00		23.00	30,406.00		36.95	48,847.90		42.00	55,524.00		47.00	62,134.00
8	CLASS D PATCHES, SPECIAL 3.5"	SQ YD	324		39.50	12,798.00		42.00	13,608.00		44.00	14,256.00		39.50	12,798.00		42.00	13,608.00		65.00	21,060.00
9	CLASS D PATCHES, SPECIAL 5.5"	SQ YD	119		51.00	6,069.00		54.00	6,426.00		71.00	8,449.00		51.00	6,069.00		60.00	7,140.00		75.00	8,925.00
10	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	80		1.00	80.00		6.00	480.00		1.00	80.00		8.00	640.00		1.00	80.00		6.00	480.00
11	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	20		90.00	1,800.00		135.00	2,700.00		145.00	2,900.00		90.00	1,800.00		85.00	1,700.00		175.00	3,500.00
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	105		50.00	5,250.00		43.00	4,515.00		62.00	6,510.00		46.00	4,830.00		59.00	6,195.00		55.00	5,775.00
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	3,222		4.00	12,888.00		4.25	13,693.50		5.00	16,110.00		3.95	12,726.90		6.00	19,332.00		6.00	19,332.00
14	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING	SQ FT	270		30.00	8,100.00		10.00	2,700.00		5.00	1,350.00		10.00	2,700.00		7.00	1,890.00		10.00	2,700.00
15	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE B-4.12	FOOT	175		45.00	7,875.00		72.00	12,600.00		47.00	8,225.00		45.00	7,875.00		35.00	6,125.00		65.00	11,375.00
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	166		28.00	4,648.00		25.00	4,150.00		15.00	2,490.00		12.00	1,992.00		45.00	7,470.00		10.00	1,660.00
17	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	20		28.00	560.00		68.00	1,360.00		25.00	500.00		30.00	600.00		35.00	700.00		70.00	1,400.00
18	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	10		800.00	8,000.00		50.00	500.00		29.00	290.00		65.00	650.00		120.00	1,200.00		20.00	200.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1		18,000.00	18,000.00		19,975.00	19,975.00		51,373.00	51,373.00		101,261.82	101,261.82		35,000.00	35,000.00		115,000.00	115,000.00
20	FENCE REMOVAL & REINSTALLATION	FOOT	50		40.00	2,000.00		50.00	2,500.00		60.00	3,000.00		35.00	1,750.00		42.00	2,100.00		90.00	4,500.00
21	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER)	EACH	3		500.00	1,500.00		100.00	300.00		211.00	633.00		500.00	1,500.00		1,000.00	3,000.00		150.00	450.00
<b>TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK</b>						<b>\$ 170,414.52</b>			<b>\$ 175,172.35</b>			<b>\$ 184,436.00</b>			<b>\$ 237,439.24</b>			<b>\$ 199,720.52</b>			<b>\$ 294,984.20</b>

**BASE BID 2 - Park Lane, Gladish Lane (Park Ln to Knollwood Ln), Knollwood Lane, Terrace Lane**

				Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. 6754 W. 74th Street Bedford Park, IL 60638			Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016			Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove, IL 60007					
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total			
<b>ITEM B - STORM SEWER</b>																								
1	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	123	\$	65.00	\$ 7,995.00	\$	110.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$	104.00	\$ 12,792.00	\$	60.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$	180.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$	125.00	\$ 15,375.00			
2	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	206		55.00	11,330.00		78.00	16,068.00		77.00	15,862.00		60.00	12,360.00		105.00	21,630.00		110.00	22,660.00			
3	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	1		1,200.00	1,200.00		1,450.00	1,450.00		1,323.00	1,323.00		750.00	750.00		1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00	1,500.00			
4	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	7		2,500.00	17,500.00		3,150.00	22,050.00		2,602.00	18,214.00		2,000.00	14,000.00		3,200.00	22,400.00		4,000.00	28,000.00			
5	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	3		2,800.00	8,400.00		4,550.00	13,650.00		5,548.00	16,644.00		3,000.00	9,000.00		4,000.00	12,000.00		4,500.00	13,500.00			
6	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	2		2,500.00	5,000.00		4,125.00	8,250.00		5,183.00	10,366.00		2,500.00	5,000.00		4,000.00	8,000.00		4,500.00	9,000.00			
7	STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	3		1,100.00	3,300.00		1,250.00	3,750.00		1,350.00	4,050.00		650.00	1,950.00		1,500.00	4,500.00		800.00	2,400.00			
8	STRUCTURE REMOVAL, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS)	EACH	8		900.00	7,200.00		350.00	2,800.00		440.00	3,520.00		100.00	800.00		375.00	3,000.00		400.00	3,200.00			
9	STRUCTURE REMOVAL, STORM (INLETS)	EACH	2		750.00	1,500.00		150.00	300.00		285.00	570.00		100.00	200.00		50.00	100.00		200.00	400.00			
10	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT	EACH	3		500.00	1,500.00		650.00	1,950.00		620.00	1,860.00		750.00	2,250.00		550.00	1,650.00		500.00	1,500.00			
11	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	10		130.00	1,300.00		120.00	1,200.00		165.00	1,650.00		125.00	1,250.00		140.00	1,400.00		200.00	2,000.00			
12	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	9		30.00	270.00		50.00	450.00		30.00	270.00		25.00	225.00		140.00	1,260.00		50.00	450.00			
13	FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING	EACH	4		30.00	120.00		25.00	100.00		30.00	120.00		25.00	100.00		1.00	4.00		50.00	200.00			
14	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	1,725		5.00	8,625.00		3.00	5,175.00		5.00	8,625.00		4.19	7,227.75		4.00	6,900.00		4.00	6,900.00			
15	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	1,950		4.00	7,800.00		2.00	3,900.00		4.00	7,800.00		3.26	6,357.00		3.00	5,850.00		3.00	5,850.00			
				<b>TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER</b>			<b>\$ 83,040.00</b>				<b>\$ 94,623.00</b>				<b>\$ 103,666.00</b>				<b>\$ 68,849.75</b>				<b>\$ 112,334.00</b>	<b>\$ 112,935.00</b>

**BASE BID 2 - Park Lane, Gladish Lane (Park Ln to Knollwood Ln), Knollwood Lane, Terrace Lane**

				Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. 6754 W. 74th Street Bedford Park, IL 60638			Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016			Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
<b>ITEM C - WATER MAIN</b>																					
1	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC	FOOT	1,185	\$ 115.00	\$ 136,275.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 109,020.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 127,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 124,425.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 112,575.00						
2	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - HDD METHOD, 8" PVC	FOOT	525	100.00	52,500.00	128.00	67,200.00	120.00	63,000.00	150.00	78,750.00	150.00	78,750.00	152.00	79,800.00						
3	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I.	FOOT	22	100.00	2,200.00	85.00	1,870.00	111.00	2,442.00	100.00	2,200.00	102.00	2,244.00	105.00	2,310.00						
4	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION	EACH	7	6,500.00	45,500.00	5,450.00	38,150.00	5,379.00	37,653.00	7,500.00	52,500.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	4,500.00	31,500.00						
5	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	400.00	1,200.00	502.00	1,506.00	400.00	1,200.00	750.00	2,250.00	400.00	1,200.00						
6	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT	EACH	7	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,775.00	12,425.00	2,516.00	17,612.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	3,000.00	21,000.00	1,300.00	9,100.00						
7	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG	EACH	6	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,550.00	15,300.00	3,186.00	19,116.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,200.00	13,200.00						
8	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1147 TERRACE LN.	EACH	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,550.00	3,550.00	8,244.00	8,244.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00						
9	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1148 TERRACE LN.	EACH	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,550.00	6,550.00	4,267.00	4,267.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00						
10	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", SHORT	EACH	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,550.00	3,550.00	2,882.00	2,882.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00						
11	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", LONG	EACH	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	3,609.00	3,609.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00						
12	ADJUST EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	2	5,500.00	11,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,758.00	9,516.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00						
13	WATER MAIN FILLING	FOOT	200	25.00	5,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	12.00	2,400.00	30.00	6,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	15.00	3,000.00						
14	WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	10	10.00	100.00	25.00	250.00	12.00	120.00	1.00	10.00	5.00	50.00	5.00	50.00						
15	EXISTING WATER MAIN REPAIR	EACH	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00	600.00	600.00						
16	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8"	EACH	9	3,500.00	31,500.00	4,250.00	38,250.00	4,527.00	40,743.00	3,500.00	31,500.00	3,800.00	34,200.00	3,000.00	27,000.00						
17	VALVE VAULT REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,538.00	3,538.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00						
18	ABANDON STRUCTURE	EACH	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	350.00	700.00	304.00	608.00	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00						
19	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 6"	EACH	2	8,500.00	17,000.00	2,950.00	5,900.00	4,202.00	8,404.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00						
20	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8"	EACH	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	4,550.00	9,100.00	4,406.00	8,812.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00						
<b>TOTAL ITEM C - WATER MAIN</b>					<b>\$ 364,875.00</b>		<b>\$ 339,465.00</b>		<b>\$ 362,952.00</b>		<b>\$ 363,860.00</b>		<b>\$ 375,519.00</b>		<b>\$ 317,585.00</b>						

**BASE BID 2 - Park Lane, Gladish Lane (Park Ln to Knollwood Ln), Knollwood Lane, Terrace Lane**

				Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. 6754 W. 74th Street Bedford Park, IL 60638			Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016			Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove, IL 60007		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
<b>ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER</b>																					
1	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00						
2	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - LONG	EACH	2	6,500.00	13,000.00	3,950.00	7,900.00	6,743.00	13,486.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	300.00	600.00	4,500.00	9,000.00						
3	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, 8" PVC	FOOT	178	100.00	17,800.00	127.00	22,606.00	118.00	21,004.00	60.00	10,680.00	210.00	37,380.00	140.00	24,920.00						
4	CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	775.00	775.00	308.00	308.00	200.00	200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	450.00	450.00						
5	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PAVEMENT	EACH	1	500.00	500.00	975.00	975.00	620.00	620.00	750.00	750.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	800.00	800.00						
6	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PARKWAY	EACH	1	300.00	300.00	775.00	775.00	495.00	495.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.00	300.00						
7	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	1,978	4.00	7,912.00	4.50	8,901.00	5.00	9,890.00	4.19	8,287.82	4.00	7,912.00	5.00	9,890.00						
8	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	1,978	3.00	5,934.00	3.75	7,417.50	4.00	7,912.00	3.26	6,448.28	3.00	5,934.00	4.00	7,912.00						
<b>TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER</b>					<b>\$ 53,946.00</b>		<b>\$ 61,799.50</b>		<b>\$ 58,190.00</b>		<b>\$ 42,116.10</b>		<b>\$ 64,626.00</b>		<b>\$ 59,772.00</b>						
<b>ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION</b>																					
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	300	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00						
2	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	FOOT	300	10.00	3,000.00	5.50	1,650.00	5.00	1,500.00	3.00	900.00	3.00	900.00	5.00	1,500.00						
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	24	100.00	2,400.00	215.00	5,160.00	80.00	1,920.00	100.00	2,400.00	110.00	2,640.00	75.00	1,800.00						
4	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	24	140.00	3,360.00	215.00	5,160.00	125.00	3,000.00	125.00	3,000.00	200.00	4,800.00	50.00	1,200.00						
5	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	12	150.00	1,800.00	165.00	1,980.00	60.00	720.00	150.00	1,800.00	50.00	600.00	75.00	900.00						
6	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	10	150.00	1,500.00	215.00	2,150.00	130.00	1,300.00	200.00	2,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00						
7	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	23	200.00	4,600.00	65.00	1,495.00	100.00	2,300.00	100.00	2,300.00	35.00	805.00	35.00	805.00						
8	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4'	CU YD	198	47.00	9,306.00	70.00	13,860.00	1.00	198.00	45.00	8,910.00	48.00	9,504.00	35.00	6,930.00						
9	SODDING	SQ YD	1,765	10.00	17,650.00	16.00	28,240.00	13.00	22,945.00	10.00	17,650.00	15.00	26,475.00	11.00	19,415.00						
10	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	27	100.00	2,700.00	50.00	1,350.00	1.00	27.00	10.00	270.00	25.00	675.00	1.00	27.00						
11	VARIOUS LANDSCAPING	LSUM	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00						
<b>TOTAL ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION</b>					<b>\$ 52,816.00</b>		<b>\$ 67,995.00</b>		<b>\$ 40,410.00</b>		<b>\$ 45,130.00</b>		<b>\$ 53,899.00</b>		<b>\$ 40,077.00</b>						
<b>TOTAL BID - BASE BID 2 - ITEMS A+B+C+D+E</b>					<b>\$ 725,091.52</b>		<b>\$ 739,054.85</b>		<b>\$ 749,654.00</b>		<b>\$ 757,395.09</b>		<b>\$ 806,098.52</b>		<b>\$ 825,353.20</b>						

BASE BID 2 - Park Lane, Gladish Lane (Park Ln to Knollwood Ln), Knollwood Lane, Terrace Lane

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. 6754 W. 74th Street Bedford Park, IL 60638			Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016			Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove, IL 60007		
				Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total

**OPTION BID ITEM 1  
324 WAUKEGAN ROAD WATER SERVICE**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. 6754 W. 74th Street Bedford Park, IL 60638			Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016			Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove, IL 60007		
				Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (WAUKEGAN ROAD)	LSUM	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00						
2	CLASS B PATCHES, SPECIAL, 14.5"	SQ YD	40	195.00	7,800.00	350.00	14,000.00	286.00	11,440.00	150.00	6,000.00	300.00	12,000.00	450.00	18,000.00						
3	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	40	85.00	3,400.00	150.00	6,000.00	38.00	1,520.00	100.00	4,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	175.00	7,000.00						
4	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	1	50.00	50.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	250.00	250.00	1.00	1.00	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00						
5	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	1	750.00	750.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00						
6	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	60	35.00	2,100.00	70.00	4,200.00	30.00	1,800.00	20.00	1,200.00	50.00	3,000.00	60.00	3,600.00						
7	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6,12	FOOT	10	75.00	750.00	500.00	5,000.00	354.00	3,540.00	75.00	750.00	150.00	1,500.00	250.00	2,500.00						
8	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	45	50.00	2,250.00	125.00	5,625.00	60.00	2,700.00	50.00	2,250.00	150.00	6,750.00	150.00	6,750.00						
9	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	75	35.00	2,625.00	40.00	3,000.00	45.00	3,375.00	25.00	1,875.00	25.00	1,875.00	30.00	2,250.00						
10	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SAN, WATER)	EACH	2	750.00	1,500.00	650.00	1,300.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	100.00	200.00						
11	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SPECIAL (WAUKEGAN ROAD)	EACH	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00						
12	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY, (FULLY RE-DIRECTIVE, NARROW) LEVEL 2	EACH	2	8,500.00	17,000.00	13,500.00	27,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00						
13	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (FULLY RE-DIRECTIVE, NARROW)	EACH	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00						
14	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	FOOT	225	45.00	10,125.00	45.00	10,125.00	26.00	5,850.00	20.00	4,500.00	30.00	6,750.00	50.00	11,250.00						
15	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	FOOT	125	28.00	3,500.00	30.00	3,750.00	11.00	1,375.00	35.00	4,375.00	30.00	3,750.00	40.00	5,000.00						
16	PAVEMENT MARKING BLACKOUT TAPE, 4"	FOOT	500	3.25	1,625.00	15.00	7,500.00	2.00	1,000.00	4.00	2,000.00	3.00	1,500.00	1.00	500.00						
17	PAVEMENT MARKING BLACKOUT TAPE, 6"	FOOT	300	4.75	1,425.00	18.00	5,400.00	2.00	600.00	5.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,500.00	1.00	300.00						
18	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III, 4"	FOOT	700	2.00	1,400.00	12.00	8,400.00	1.00	700.00	2.00	1,400.00	2.00	1,400.00	1.00	700.00						
19	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	300	1.50	450.00	15.00	4,500.00	2.00	600.00	2.00	600.00	4.00	1,200.00	3.00	900.00						
<b>TOTAL OPTION BID ITEM 1</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>84,150.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>184,700.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>89,950.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>138,451.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>118,925.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>144,550.00</b>						